
Capacity Building/Training Selection year: 2015

N°
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Country Applicant organisation Project title
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grant €

% co-

funding

1 554899 BE ASSOCIATION EUROPEENNE DU FILM D'ANIMATION CARTOON MASTERS 2015-2016 350.000,00 € 53%

2 554953 BE IDROPS IF LAB 85.000,00 € 59%

3 554972 BE ENTRE CHIEN ET LOUP SCRL EP2C post-production workshop 99.300,00 € 54%

4 554922 BG BALKAN DOCUMENTARY CENTER SDRUZHENIE BDC Discoveries 2015-2016 25.000,00 € 48%

5 554902 CZ INSTITUT DOKUMENTARNIHO FILMU Ex Oriente Film Programme 2015 128.749,00 € 56%

6 554943 CZ DOCINCUBATOR DOK.Incubator Workshop 110.000,00 € 55%

7 554883 DE DOCUMENTARY CAMPUS EV Crossing Borders 100.000,00 € 58%

8 554886 DE
DEUTSCHE FILM-UND FERNSEHAKADEMIE BERLIN 

GMBH
SERIAL EYES 180.000,00 € 49%

9 554887 DE FILMAKADEMIE BADEN-WURTTEMBERG GMBH Atelier Ludwigsburg-Paris 125.000,00 € 24%

10 554893 DE DOCUMENTARY CAMPUS EV Documentary Campus Masterschool 298.000,00 € 45%

11 554903 DE
DEUTSCHE FILM-UND FERNSEHAKADEMIE BERLIN 

GMBH
UP/GRADE 170.000,00 € 43%

12 554907 DE
KULTURVERANSTALTUNGEN DES BUNDES IN BERLIN 

(KBB) GMBH
Berlinale Talents 2015 270.000,00 € 33%

13 554934 DE
ERICH POMMER INSTITUT FUR MEDIENRECHT UND 

MEDIENWISSENSCHAFT GEMEINNUTZIGE GMBH
Essential Legal Framework 140.000,00 € 54%

14 554935 DE
ERICH POMMER INSTITUT FUR MEDIENRECHT UND 

MEDIENWISSENSCHAFT GEMEINNUTZIGE GMBH
European TV Drama Series Lab 125.000,00 € 49%

15 554938 DE
EQUINOXE EUROPE VEREIN ZUR FORDERUNG DER 

FILMKUNST EV

eQuinoxe Europe -16th & 17th Intl. Screenwriters' 

Workshops & Master Classes
150.000,00 € 48%

16 554908 DK
FONDEN DE KOBENHAVNSKE FILMFESTIVALER 

ERHVERVSDRIVENDE FOND
CPH:LAB - new visions / new partnerships / new markets 80.000,00 € 37%

17 554914 DK VIA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 3D Character Animation & Visual Effects 115.000,00 € 100%

Creative Europe - Media
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18 554968 DK VIA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE AniDox:Lab 41.500,00 € 59%

19 554975 DK VIA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE Animation Sans Frontières 134.245,00 € 60%

20 554892 EE MTU BE Producers' Workshop Baltic Bridge East by West 73.477,00 € 75%

21 554923 EL MESOGEIAKO INSTITOUTO KINIMATOGRAFOU Mediterranean Film Institute 140.000,00 € 47%

22 554932 ES FUNDACION CULTURAL MEDIA MEDIA BUSINESS SCHOOL 500.000,00 € 60%

23 554865 FR ECOLE NATIONALE SUP METIER IMAGE ET SON ATELIER LUDWIGSBURG-PARIS 130.000,00 € 43%

24 554876 FR
CONFEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DES CINEMAS 

D'ART ET D'ESSAI ASSOCIATION
ART CINEMA = ACTION + MANAGEMENT 145.000,00 € 50%

25 554900 FR ASSOCIATION ATELIERS DU CINEMA EUROPEEN
The ACE continuous training programme for advanced 

producers (ACE 25 + ACE Network)
260.000,00 € 51%

26 554904 FR ASSOCIATION PREMIERS PLANS Ateliers d'Angers 30.000,00 € 100%

27 554915 FR INSTITUT NATIONAL DE L'AUDIOVISUEL Future for Restoration of Audiovisual Memory in Europe 34.663,00 € 50%

28 554919 FR ECOLE NATIONALE SUP METIER IMAGE ET SON Archidoc 60.000,00 € 60%

29 554930 FR AVANCE RAPIDE FORMATION
Screen4All : Disruptive and emergent technologies, and 

new funding for TV, Cinema and New Screens
65.000,00 € 40%

30 554948 FR LE GROUPE OUEST Cross Channel Film Lab Training Programme 95.500,00 € 59%

31 554956 FR EUROPEAN WOMENS AUDIOVISUAL NETWORK Multiple revenue stream training for future films 60.000,00 € 60%

32 554962 FR LA POUDRIERE - ECOLE DU FILM D'ANIMATION Réalisation de films d'animation : scénario et concept 61.345,00 € 100%

33 554969 FR EURODOC EURODOC 2015 232.200,00 € 53%

34 554894 HR FACTUM ZagrebDox Pro 24.000,00 € 47%

35 554928 IE IRISH FILM BOARD Screen Leader 150.000,00 € 52%

36 554933 IE IRISH FILM BOARD VFX: Script to Screen 120.000,00 € 54%

37 554882 IT
MUSEO NAZIONALE DEL CINEMA -FONDAZIONE MARIA ADRIANA PROLO -

ARCHIVI DI CINEMA, FOTOGRAFIA ED IMMAGINE
TorinoFilmLab 360° - A Multidisciplinary Lab & Market 342.300,00 € 40%



38 554890 IT FILM COMMISSION GENOVA LIGURIA FONDAZIONE Maia Workshops 126.800,00 € 50%

39 554918 IT ZELIG SOCIETA COOPERATIVA European Social Documentary 184.767,00 € 53%

40 554945 IT MEDIA SALLES ASSOCIAZIONE
"DigiTraining Plus: What do you do with digital now you've 

got it?"
60.000,00 € 44%

41 554967 IT HOLDEN SRL The Film Garage 50.000,00 € 49%

42 554983 IT ASSOCIAZIONE FONDO PER L'AUDIOVISIVO FVG TIES THAT BIND 126.000,00 € 70%

43 554861 LU
LES ENTREPRENEURS DE L'AUDIOVISUEL 

EUROPEEN 
PUENTES Europe-Latin America Producers Workshop 122.500,00 € 70%

44 554873 LU
LES ENTREPRENEURS DE L'AUDIOVISUEL 

EUROPEEN
EAVE European workshop programmes 460.000,00 € 40%

45 554874 NL STICHTING FOCAL RESOURCE PRODUCTION VALUE 2015 72.500,00 € 40%

46 554875 NL STICHTING SOURCES Sources 2 243.300,00 € 53%

47 554891 NL STICHTING CINEKID AMSTERDAM Cinekid Lab 36.875,00 € 43%

48 554906 NL STICHTING FOCAL RESOURCE DIGITAL PRODUCTION CHALLENGE II 50.000,00 € 45%

49 554911 NL
STICHTING INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY 

FILMFESTIVAL AMSTERDAM
IDFAcademy 2015-2016 49.000,00 € 46%

50 554870 PL WAJDA STUDIO SP ZOO EKRAN+ 143.000,00 € 50%

51 554988 PL INDEPENDENT FILM FOUNDATION ScripTeast - East European Scriptwriting Lab 150.000,00 € 55%

52 554867 UK THE NATIONAL FILM & TELEVISION SCHOOL Inside Pictures 2015/16 217.716,00 € 52%

53 554878 UK BRITDOC FOUNDATION Impact Producers Lab 50.000,00 € 50%

54 554905 UK POWER TO THE PIXEL LTD LBG THE PIXEL LAB: THE CROSS MEDIA WORKSHOP 222.601,00 € 44%

55 554925 UK GREATER MANCHESTER ARTS CENTRE LIMI Feature Expanded 80.000,00 € 100%

56 554929 UK INDIPENDENT CINEMA OFFICE Film Festival Development 75.000,00 € 54%

57 554959 UK Peaceful Fish Productions Ltd
ENTER EUROPE - TRAINING FINANCIERS ON INTERIM 

FUNDING FOR THE CREATIVE INDUSTRIES
49.363,38 € 50%

58 554982 UK CREATIVE ENGLAND LIMITED LBG TalentX 53.600,00 € 58%
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TRAINING 1 España ES 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Ireland IE 270.000,00 € 270.000,00 € 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Luxembourg LU 582.500,00 € 582.500,00 € 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Greece EL 140.000,00 € 140.000,00 € 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Croatia HR 24.000,00 € 24.000,00 € 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Estonia EE 73.477,00 € 73.477,00 € 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Danmark DK 371.745,00 € 370.745,00 € 99,73%

TRAINING 1 France FR 1.182.273,13 € 1.173.708,00 € 99,28%

TRAINING 1 Deutschland DE 1.580.500,00 € 1.558.000,00 € 98,58%

TRAINING 1 Poland PL 298.000,00 € 293.000,00 € 98,32%

TRAINING 1 Belgium BE 544.200,00 € 534.300,00 € 98,18%

TRAINING 1 Nederland NL 477.784,42 € 451.675,00 € 94,54%

TRAINING 1 United Kingdom UK 796.222,08 € 748.280,38 € 93,98%

TRAINING 1 Italia IT 960.278,00 € 889.867,00 € 92,67%

TRAINING 1 Czech Republic CZ 257.820,00 € 238.749,00 € 92,60%

TRAINING 1 Bulgaria BG 29.760,00 € 25.000,00 € 84,01%
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TRAINING 1 France FR 11 11 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Deutschland DE 9 9 100,00%

TRAINING 1 United Kingdom UK 7 7 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Italia IT 6 6 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Nederland NL 5 5 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Danmark DK 4 4 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Belgium BE 3 3 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Czech Republic CZ 2 2 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Ireland IE 2 2 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Luxembourg LU 2 2 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Poland PL 2 2 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Bulgaria BG 1 1 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Estonia EE 1 1 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Greece EL 1 1 100,00%

TRAINING 1 España ES 1 1 100,00%

TRAINING 1 Croatia HR 1 1 100,00%
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